GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2017
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

HERITAGE RAIL MUSEUM
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up a Heritage Rail Museum in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the site identified for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) to (c): Six Rail Museums have been sanctioned as per the details given below:-

1. Rabindra Rail Museum — Kolkata

2. Regional Rail Museum (Western Region) — Lonawala
3. Steam Centre & Museum — Rewari, Haryana

4. Rail Museum - Bolpur, West Bengal

5. Rail Museum - Tiruchchirappalli

6. Baba Bhalku Rail Museum — Shimla
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